
第四回  臺灣居民生命表(民國 55~56 年) 

女性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡率 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx Lx Tx ex 

日 Day    

0 100000 419 0.99581 0.00419 1913 6971598 69.72 

7 99581 211 0.99789 0.00211 1908 6969685 69.99 

14 99370 115 0.99884 0.00116 1905 6967777 70.12 

21 99255 85 0.99915 0.00085 1903 6965873 70.18 

28 99171 283 0.99715 0.00285 8907 6963970 70.22 

月 Month    

2 98888 163 0.99835 0.00165 8233 6955063 70.33 

3 98725 341 0.99655 0.00345 24636 6946830 70.37 

6 98384 536 0.99455 0.00545 49051 6922194 70.36 

年 Year    

0 100000 2152 0.97848 0.02152 98456 6971598 69.72 

1 97848 655 0.99331 0.00669 96964 6873143 70.24 

2 97193 391 0.99598 0.00402 96988 6776179 69.22 

3 96803 223 0.99770 0.00230 96681 6679191 69.00 

4 96580 128 0.99868 0.00132 96510 6582510 68.16 

5 96452 85 0.99912 0.00088 96407 6486000 67.25 

6 96367 68 0.99929 0.00071 96332 6389592 66.30 

7 96299 57 0.99941 0.00059 96270 6293260 65.35 

8 96242 50 0.99948 0.00052 96216 6196990 64.39 

9 96192 46 0.99952 0.00048 96169 6100774 63.42 

10 96146 45 0.99954 0.00046 96124 6004605 62.45 

11 96101 46 0.99953 0.00047 96079 5908481 61.48 

12 96056 48 0.99950 0.00050 96032 5812402 60.51 

13 96008 54 0.99944 0.00056 95981 5716370 59.54 

14 95954 61 0.99936 0.00064 95924 5620389 58.57 

15 95892 71 0.99926 0.00074 95858 5524465 57.61 

16 95821 81 0.99916 0.00084 95782 5428608 56.65 

17 95741 87 0.99909 0.00091 95698 5332826 55.70 

18 95653 93 0.99903 0.00097 95608 5237128 54.75 

19 95561 98 0.99898 0.00102 95512 5141521 53.80 

20 95463 104 0.99891 0.00109 95412 5046008 52.86 

21 95359 111 0.99884 0.00116 95304 4950597 51.92 

22 95248 117 0.99877 0.00123 95190 4855293 50.98 

23 95131 122 0.99872 0.00128 95071 4760102 50.04 

24 95009 124 0.99869 0.00131 94947 4665032 49.10 



25 94885 126 0.99867 0.00133 94822 4570085 48.16 

26 84758 129 0.99864 0.00136 94694 4475263 47.23 

27 94629 132 0.99861 0.00139 94563 4380569 46.29 

28 94497 136 0.99856 0.00144 94429 4286006 45.36 

29 94361 141 0.99850 0.00150 94291 4191576 44.42 

30 94220 149 0.99842 0.00158 94146 4097286 43.29 

31 94071 158 0.99832 0.00168 93993 4003140 42.55 

32 93913 167 0.99822 0.00178 93830 3909147 41.63 

33 93746 176 0.99812 0.00188 93659 3815317 40.70 

34 93570 185 0.99803 0.00197 93478 3721658 39.77 

35 93385 195 0.99791 0.00209 93289 3628180 38.85 

36 93191 207 0.99778 0.00222 93088 3534891 37.93 

37 92983 223 0.99760 0.00240 92873 3441802 37.02 

38 92761 240 0.99741 0.00259 92642 3348929 36.10 

39 92520 259 0.99720 0.00280 92393 3256287 35.20 

40 92262 281 0.99696 0.00304 92123 3163895 34.29 

41 91981 303 0.99671 0.00329 91831 3071771 33.40 

42 91678 319 0.99652 0.00348 91520 2979940 32.50 

43 91359 332 0.99637 0.00363 91194 2888420 31.62 

44 91027 346 0.99619 0.00381 90856 2797226 30.73 

45 90681 367 0.99595 0.00405 90499 2706371 29.84 

46 90314 392 0.99566 0.00434 90120 2615871 28.96 

47 89922 419 0.99534 0.00466 89714 2525752 28.09 

48 89502 450 0.99497 0.00503 89280 2436037 27.22 

49 89052 487 0.99453 0.00547 88812 2346757 26.35 

50 88565 535 0.99396 0.00604 88302 2257945 25.49 

51 88030 590 0.99330 0.00670 87740 2169643 24.65 

52 87441 638 0.99270 0.00730 87125 2081903 23.81 

53 86802 673 0.99224 0.00776 86468 1947778 22.98 

54 86129 704 0.99183 0.00817 85780 1908739 22.16 

55 85425 754 0.99117 0.00883 85053 1822529 21.33 

56 84671 827 0.99023 0.00977 84265 1737476 20.52 

57 83844 918 0.98905 0.01095 83393 1653211 19.72 

58 82926 1009 0.98783 0.01217 82429 1569818 18.93 

59 81917 1098 0.98660 0.01340 81376 1487389 18.16 

60 80819 1199 0.98516 0.01484 80228 1406013 17.40 

61 79620 1312 0.98352 0.01648 78974 1325785 16.65 

62 78308 1435 0.98167 0.01833 77601 1246811 15.92 

63 76873 1561 0.97969 0.02031 76104 1169210 15.21 

64 75312 1703 0.97738 0.02262 74472 1093107 14.51 



65 73908 1832 0.97511 0.02489 72703 1018635 13.84 

66 71777 1971 0.97254 0.02746 70803 945932 13.18 

67 69806 2124 0.96957 0.03043 68757 875128 12.54 

68 67682 2278 0.96634 0.03366 66556 806371 11.91 

69 65404 2432 0.96282 0.03718 64200 739816 11.31 

70 62972 2583 0.95899 0.04101 61693 675615 10.73 

71 60389 2728 0.95482 0.04518 59037 613922 10.17 

72 57661 2866 0.95030 0.04970 56239 554885 9.62 

73 54795 2993 0.94538 0.05462 53309 498646 9.10 

74 51802 3106 0.94003 0.05997 50258 445337 8.60 

75 48696 3203 0.93423 0.06577 47101 395080 8.11 

76 45493 3278 0.92793 0.07207 43859 347978 7.65 

77 42214 3330 0.92111 0.07889 40552 304119 7.20 

78 38884 3355 0.91371 0.08629 37207 263567 6.78 

79 35529 3350 0.90570 0.09430 33852 226360 6.37 

80 32178 3313 0.89703 0.10297 30517 192508 5.98 

81 28865 3243 0.88766 0.11234 27236 161991 5.61 

82 25622 3138 0.87753 0.12247 24043 134754 5.26 

83 22484 2999 0.86661 0.13339 20972 110711 4.92 

84 19485 2829 0.85483 0.14517 18055 89740 4.61 

85 16657 2629 0.84216 0.15784 15324 71684 4.30 

86 14027 2405 0.82853 0.17147 12805 56360 4.02 

87 11622 2163 0.81390 0.18610 10520 43555 3.75 

88 9459 1909 0.79821 0.20179 8483 33035 3.49 

89 7550 1650 0.78143 0.21857 6704 24552 3.25 

90 5900 1395 0.76350 0.23650 5181 17848 3.03 

91 4505 1151 0.74439 0.25561 3909 12666 2.81 

92 3353 925 0.72407 0.27593 2873 8757 2.61 

93 2428 722 0.70250 0.29750 2051 5884 2.42 

94 1706 546 0.67969 0.32031 1419 3833 2.25 

95 1159 399 0.65562 0.34438 949 2414 2.08 

96 760 281 0.63031 0.36969 611 1466 1.93 

97 479 190 0.60378 0.39622 378 855 1.78 

98 289 123 0.57608 0.42392 223 477 1.65 

99 167 75 0.54728 0.45272 126 254 1.52 

100 91 44 0.51747 0.48253 67 128 1.41 

101 47 24 0.48677 0.51323 34 61 1.30 

102 23 13 0.45531 0.54469 16 27 1.19 

103 10 6 0.42328 0.57672 7 11 1.09 

104 4 3 0.39087 0.60913 3 4 0.98 



105 2 1 0.35829 0.64171 1 1 0.85 

106 0.62 0.42 0.32582 0.67418 0.38 0.38 0.61 

        

 


